## RESOLUTION NO. 17-895

## TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND FOR CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF COURTHOUSE ADDITION & REMODELING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Iowa County Board of Supervisors had taken previous action on October 18, 1994 and April 18, 1995 for borrowing requests of \$750,000.00 each for a total request of \$1,500,000.00 from the State of Wisconsin, Board of Commissioners of Public Lands to finance the construction of an addition & remodeling of the present Courthouse; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Supervisors accepted a contract with Roberts Construction of \$1,801,855.00 plus approved change orders of \$27,541.00 for a total project cost of \$1,829,396.00; and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient monies in the General Fund to cover the remaining budgeted project costs.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Iowa County Board of Supervisors approve a transfer from the General Fund of \$500,000.00 to Account Number 100-34-51945-340 for building construction costs of Courthouse addition & remodeling project.

Dated this 15th day of August , 1995

Respectfully,

Paul Finkelmeyer, Chairman

Dale Theobald

O. Robert Elchorst

Jerome Laufenberg

James Murn

IOWA COUNTY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, BONDS AND INSURANCE